
Triway 4389 3944

Cuyahoga Falls 4311 3879

St. Ignatius 4269 3775

Wadsworth (Red) 4238 3760

Boardman 4145 3662

New Philadelphia 4106 3652

Rootstown 4102 3468

Norton 4064 3359

Berea-Midpark 4045 3030

Medina 3993 2653

Top Bowler Score

Aeron Meshew 760

First Team All-Tourn. Series Series

Maxton Fiesler 731 687
Bobby Breenan 705 681

Nick Phelps 701 681

Jonathan Rasch 700 678

Nick Moorehead 689 677

High Game

Nick Moorehead 279 Game 1
Kyan Freyhauf 279 Game 1

Luke Flohr 267 Game 2

Bobby Brennan 279 Game 3

Kran Freyhauf

Owen Fiesler

Alex Knisely

Cameron Lupica

Norton Varsity Panther Challenge (Boys)

Nordonia

Highland

Canton McKinley

Conotton Valley

Mansfield

Hoban

Tallmadge

Norwayne

Wadsworth (White)

Final Standings

Howland

Second Team All-Tourn.

Hayden Eagon-Mohimaster



Boys Total

Berea-Midpark 182 211 215 194 176 188 4045

Austin Soukup 164 200 171 535

Colin Miller 139 139

Jayden Miller 194 236 207 637

Austin Caton 177 151 255 583

Luke Nedoma 195 164 203 562

Shawn Stetler 210 213 423

Boardman 184 169 181 211 192 177 4145

Jessy Heavner 171 246 199 616

Brayden Rudge 210 168 190 568

Ben Hildebrand 212 213 200 625

Austin Rule 183 203 222 608

Don Bagdassarian 247 162 205 614

Caden Wilcox 0

Chase Realty 0

Canton McKinley 184 137 245 161 166 181 3775

Alex Barth 0

Avuntre Cavett 197 162 157 516

Nickolas Halm 153 160 184 497

Jacob King 228 132 158 518

James Tucker 160 216 184 560

Jonathan Waggoner 224 212 174 610

Tyler Wilson 0

Conotton Valley 135 165 161 175 115 166 3760

Evan Worrell 204 142 152 498

Drew Herron 135 162 176 473



Logan Slutz 183 188 161 532

Nate Downing 179 188 268 635

Bobby Brennan 192 234 279 705

Zach Parker 0

Joe Warner 0

Brody Brown 0

Cuyahoga Falls 184 216 244 215 173 189 4311

Aislen Hawley 160 171 331

Zach Lunsford 0

Robert Rompf 215 222 437

Rylee Roxbury 0

Lucas Hummel 0

Justin Wagner 255 211 183 649

Jonathan Rasch 236 195 269 700

Adam Walters 246 164 254 664

Sub-out 309 309

Highland 152 193 140 190 191 169 3879

Tyler Oboy 194 198 188 580

Gracie Dunne 175 168 171 514

Steven Stupecki 184 151 335

Gabe Kasper 237 182 214 633

Thomas Nhok 204 206 191 601

Lucas Less 181 181

Davis Slatkovsky 0

Hoban 171 182 203 185 149 163 3652

Will Juvan 141 141

Logan Miavez 127 127

Vincent Muren 0

Joseph Banister 162 201 220 583



Gavin Fabish 181 158 243 582

Nicholas Folk 154 130 284

Vincent Pastor 148 148

Christian Kleinman 202 197 213 612

Sub-out 122 122

Howland 175 113 171 125 71 123 2653

Bobby Kopey 159 122 157 438

Brendan Ray 116 178 294

Cameron Petak 120 105 225

Sebastian Ramos 119 81 200

Levii Thompson 135 149 284

Reilly Adamczyk 135 104 239

Harry Roberts 66 129 195

Mansfield 178 183 178 183 172 214 3662

Andrew Cawrse 166 173 151 490

Braxton Hock 164 130 294

Tyree Dillon 169 177 141 487

Davion Willison 244 193 196 633

Jaden Jordan 147 147

Demir Mason 194 146 340

Xavier Crawford 163 163

Medina 169 170 193 198 196 155 3993

Tucker Guynn 185 185

Billy Beach 178 242 184 604

Jake Krahe 200 200

Austin Krahe 184 148 332

Kaden Rodriguez 172 210 213 595

Cameron Lupica 205 245 227 677

Kyle Steffes 0



Sub-out 151 168 319

New Philadelphia 149 182 178 195 210 155 4106

Landon LaBiche 202 211 227 640

Jack Fair 191 213 183 587

Mark Cass 221 169 203 593

Alex Knisely 255 213 210 678

Nick Tedesco 179 168 192 539

Nathan Beaber 0

Alex Freidhof 0

Gabe Fair 0

Nordonia 195 205 237 179 147 212 3944

Aiden Bulanoa 170 160 330

Josh Ware 167 167

Justin Roberts 210 210

Drew Kitzmiller 179 180 177 536

Kyan Freyhauf 279 202 200 681

Josh Hermann 187 172 160 519

Riley Edgehouse 169 169

Austin Stanek 0

Sub-out 157 157

Norton 166 185 173 221 159 196 4064

Nicolas Phelps 252 204 245 701

Michael Petit 0

Luke Flohr 185 267 452

Logan Calo 205 224 208 637

Jacob Robison 209 195 226 630

Anthony Hrubik 147 147 294

Sub-out 108 142 250



Norwayne 132 137 212 169 140 180 3359

Garrett Leatherman 109 87 196

Brody Balyer 189 142 146 477

Christian Jaeckin 191 132 161 484

Gage Frankhauser 150 170 237 557

Ryan Dehn 147 191 221 559

Noah Geisey 116 116

Brayden Caskey 0

Rootstown 178 192 213 164 225 168 4102

Sean Boveington 159 205 213 577

Caleb Stevens 203 168 371

Anthony Cambareri 231 165 396

Nick Moorehead 279 201 209 689

Justin Miller 230 203 206 639

Elijah Birch 0

Ben Kline 144 144

Sub-out 146 146

St. Ignatius 225 170 203 190 246 233 4269

Hayden Voth 202 214 207 623

Tyler Liebert 225 206 210 641

Grady Wilson 204 172 376

Mason Melgaard 198 198 396

Teague Green 215 217 211 643

Luke McGarry 0

Cooper Wilson 0

Colin Robinson 0

Sub-out 145 178 323

Tallmadge 168 138 165 186 160 134 3468

Bobby Highman 175 174 203 552



Ryan Jajola 128 128

Connor Faith 169 197 180 546

Bryce Elijah 187 152 202 541

Brandon Ullman 195 177 161 533

James Weeks 0

Nathan Bishop 110 110

Sub-out 107 107

Triway 199 185 187 145 167 258 4389

Owen Fiesler 203 265 213 681

Zach George 169 169

Jacob Yoder 229 203 199 631

Max Fiesler 237 245 249 731

Aeron Meshew 268 246 246 760

Davin Merckle 0

Jonathon Eikleberry 0

Sub-out 137 139 276

Wadsworth (Red) 177 177 214 204 229 193 4238

Thor Nagel 207 181 188 576

Alex Espie 198 215 188 601

Nate Weyand 173 197 177 547

Cayden Sponsler 226 199 208 633

Hayden Eagon-

Mohlmaster 224 227 236 687

Aiden McAnnally 0

Owen Hauenstein 0

Wadsworth (White) 153 122 131 156 159 128 3030

Collin O'Connor 178 141 149 468

Ian Daveduk 160 161 151 472

Collin Fitzgerald 210 136 147 493



Mason Freidt 126 154 280

Anthony Kelley 108 108

Cody Barrett 110 110

Dillion Fitzgerald 121 129 250



Norton Varsity Panther Challenge (Boys)



Nordonia 3812 3000

Conotton Valley 3739 2920

Green 3697 2840

Triway 3514 2690

Tallmadge 3474 2543

Wadsworth (Red) 3430 2526

Norton 3310 2462

Canton McKinley 3207 2356

Howland 3060 2324

Top Bowler Score

Dee Dee Elijah 670

First Team All-Tourn. Series Series

Mackenzie Willowby 664 606

Addy Meshew 658 595

Maria Marr 631 594
Kolbey Lewin 623 594

Mylie Galigher 622 558

High Game

Dee Dee Elijah 245 Game 1

Emma Yoder 247 Game 2

Kolbey Lewin 248 Game 3

Maddy Periine

Kaitlyn McNutt

Norton Varsity Panther Challenge (Girls)

United

Hoban

New Philadelphia

Cuyahoga Falls

Mansfield

Berea-Midpark

Southeast

Ravenna

Wadsworth (White)

Final Standings

Second Team All-Tourn.

Emma Yoder

Haleigh Leggett

Elena Hughes



Girls Total

Berea-Midpark 127 135 132 105 121 145 2526

Ary Gehri 118 126 141 385

Kaylie McGuire 114 114

Fali Fleming 107 91 90 288

Tahniyah Tisdale 109 105 122 336

Paige Hall 159 139 136 434

Yahire Vazquez 119 85 204

Canton McKinley 135 167 150 128 153 189 3207

Kayla Evans 147 126 141 414

Haleigh Leggett 208 194 193 595

Makayla McClelland 140 128 131 399

Ariana Parker 0

Sandra Sweet 133 155 148 436

Klaire Trenary 0

Maria Wise 134 144 163 441

Conotton Valley 235 150 148 171 147 166 3739

Mackenzie Willoughby 203 236 225 664

Alexis Booth 168 133 168 469

Haylee Myers 142 167 106 415

Lilah Williams 221 186 145 552

Mylie Galigher 194 224 204 622

Lilly Booth 0

Maddie Miley 0

Cuyahoga Falls 154 105 125 164 155 122 2690

Lori McCure 123 163 173 459

Lacy Powell 160 160 133 453

Aubrey McIntire 0

Delaney Jones 0



Katie Fox 144 144

Maddy Stumpf 107 107

Elliote Barker 115 113 228

Sub-out 120 80 80 280

Green 191 190 149 203 159 190 3697

Brooklyn Krager 136 136

Natalie Noirot 192 227 136 555

Alyssa Gehrig 0

Elena Hughes 174 215 205 594

Maddy Perrine 237 202 155 594

Ella Randall 0

Kyleigh Berisko 0

Payton Taylor 201 166 144 511

Sub-out 107 118 225

Hoban 136 180 101 145 144 142 2920

Roshanne Caputo 157 125 157 439

Danielle Ferree 145 127 159 431

Katherine Folk 140 139 162 441

Alyssa Garfinkle 116 114 230

Abigail Kohrs 137 162 299

Kara Riggle 134 134

Sub-out 98 98

Howland 147 168 159 138 150 110 3060

Victoria McMurray 127 210 136 473

Shelby Badanjek 102 102

Skylar Kromer 133 117 250

Alyssa Bettura 150 156 154 460

Lindsey Bross 182 182 170 534

Taylor Clark 124 132 256



Sub-out 113 113

Mansfield 113 113 124 97 157 90 2543

Emma Hutchison 117 96 131 344

Araya Lawhorn 118 105 129 352

Adriana Parsons 119 137 106 362

Ava Kisling 0

Morgan Baldridge 163 175 126 464

Haylee Holmes 117 97 113 327

New Philadelphia 159 125 119 131 124 117 2840

Asia Bloom 151 139 109 399

Kadence Beitzel 173 152 136 461

Emma Davis 94 94

Allison Knisely 142 133 161 436

Grace Reinerts 119 179 155 453

Kylee Mutti 118 104 222

Jennifer Kugler 0

McKenzie Robertson 0

Nordonia 214 162 195 152 200 161 3812

Grace Bzdafka 189 177 191 557

Brooke Barnes 149 184 159 492

Abby Toronski 149 166 183 498

Kaitlyn McNutt 160 205 193 558

Kolbey Lewin 181 194 248 623

Alexis Demarco 0

Norton 141 125 158 156 159 212 3310

Samantha Clason 169 126 155 450

Cassidy Myers 132 171 202 505

Jenna Higgins 173 185 146 504



Madalyn Mullett 139 159 189 487

Alaina Mullett 126 149 138 413

Katelyn Howell 0

Ravenna 110 103 113 91 124 98 2356

Julia Stratton 96 85 108 289

Juliana Weissborod 69 67 78 214

Zoey LeMasters 109 160 135 404

Zyair Bush 123 121 84 328

Alannah Roffa 166 136 180 482

Southeast 103 110 160 117 106 119 2462

Abby Smith 108 166 167 441

Rebekah Wood 95 132 101 328

Odyssey Cadle 161 122 111 394

Lily Seem 96 113 136 345

Janna Clelland 72 72

Mariah Phy 0

Sub-out 80 87 167

Tallmadge 142 185 153 140 180 178 3474

Alex Pablik 165 146 311

Kaedyn Bender 121 138 214 473

Dee Dee Elijah 245 223 202 670

Maria Mara 203 214 214 631

Grace Tachett 0

Kaitlyn Ford 91 130 114 335

Andrea Barnes 0

Sub-out 76 76

Triway 155 182 179 136 144 153 3514

Kennedy Finley 181 210 155 546



Dana Armstrong 0

Raya Fiesler 103 195 155 453

Addy Meshew 236 212 210 658

Emma Yoder 192 247 167 606

Alx Wallace 91 100 111 302

Morgan Covey 0

United 142 170 191 110 122 129 3000

Brooklynn Herold 130 124 175 429

Paige Swogger 0

Courtney Swogger 0

MaKayla Frederick 140 157 141 438

Lauren Painter 172 111 283

Hallee Burton 136 191 114 441

Keira Bryan 142 142

Zariah Elrod 151 119 133 403

Wadsorth (Red) 204 179 147 170 190 189 3430

Cece Craig 156 134 173 463

Jordan Zakikian 135 131 164 430

Addy Martin 172 161 115 448

Amelia Lutz 142 166 155 463

Aubrey Masuda 173 197 177 547

Sarah Innocenti 0

Wadworth (White) 134 99 131 89 106 101 2324

Athena Craig 94 110 85 289

Ella Brandenberg 84 109 193

Morgan Shaeffer 97 102 199

Peyton Looper 130 138 133 401

Katie Allen 136 112 132 380

Grace Dunwald 92 110 202
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